OP \$40.00 4319822

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM501809

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/06/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rarewire, LLC		12/12/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Data Systems International, Inc.
Street Address:	1201 Walnut Street, Suite 1100
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64106
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4319822	RAREWIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164215547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a few number, if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164746550

Email: aasullivan@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Shook hardy & bacon llp

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand blvd Address Line 2: ip prosecution

Address Line 4: kansas city, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25213.320319
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clinton G. Newton
SIGNATURE:	/CLINTON G. NEWTON/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=25213_320319_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006499 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RareWire, LLC, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 1627 Main St., Suite 1200, Kansas City, Missouri 64108, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of the trademark RAREWIRE, along with United States Trademark Registration No. 4,319,822, issued therefore on April 16, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Data Systems International, Inc., a Missouri corporation with a principal place of business at 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 1100, Kansas City, Missouri 64106 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, did acquire certain assets of Assignor, including the trademark and registration listed above and the goodwill of the business of Assignor associated with said trademark, effective as of March 6, 2015;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignor, Assignor does now by these presents, nunc pro tune, to be effective as of March 6, 2015, transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the said above-identified trademark and said United States Trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark.

	,	1	
Date:	(D/12	/2018	?

RAREWIRE, LLC

Name: Matt Angell
Title: Managing Partner

STATE OF MISSOURI STACKSON SESSION

Before me personally appeared Matt Angell, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL

<u>Kin E Scherer</u> Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>/2/05/202</u>C

Kim E. Scheerer Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Commissioned for Jackson County Ally Commission Expires: 12/05/2020 ID. #12421579

9056600 v1

Page 1 of 1